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All symposium verbal and poster presentations are eligible for publication in the proceedings if a suitable manuscript is prepared according to the “ISHS Authors Guide” and submitted on time. The manuscript will be reviewed by an Editorial Board prior to publication. Authors of posters are welcomed to submit their manuscript for Acta Horticulturae. The manuscript should be submitted by the deadline in order to avoid unnecessary delay in the reviewing process and editing of the Acta Horticulturae volume. Submission of a manuscript implies: that the work described has not been published before (except in form of an abstract or as part of a published lecture, review or thesis); that it is not under consideration for publication elsewhere; that its publication has been approved by all co-authors, if any, as well as - tacitly or explicitly - by the responsible authorities at the institution where the work was carried out.
The author warrants that his/her contribution is original and that he/she has full power to make this grant. The author signs for and accepts responsibility for releasing this material on behalf of any and all co-authors. 
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Figure 1. Yield per woody formations as percentage (%) and kg/tree: comparison among the four woody formations within each combination in 2011. Mean values (in a vertical reading) followed by same small letters do not differ significantly according to SNK test (p=0.05). 
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Book: Avanzato, D., McGranahan, G.H., Vahdati, K., Botu, M., Iannamico, L., and Van Assche, J., eds. (2014). Following Walnut Footprints (Juglans regia L.): Cultivation and Culture, Folklore and History, Traditions and Uses. Scripta Horticulturae 17 (International Society for Horticultural Science and International Nut & Dried Fruit Council). pp.442.


Table 2. Example of a second table formatted for Acta.

	Class
	Ground truth (
	(%)
	cy

	
	Citrus
	Clover
	Potato
	Bare soil
	Total
	

	Citrus
	66.83
	29.10
	2.48
	2.07
	14.04
	73.49

	Clover
	31.50
	70.37
	2.31
	0.93
	10.80
	45.39

	Potato
	1.67
	0.53
	92.24
	4.47
	23.37
	88.17

	Bare soil
	0.00
	0.00
	2.97
	92.53
	51.79
	98.72

	Total
	100.00
	100.00
	100.00
	100.00
	100.00
	

	Producer’s
	66.83
	70.73
	92.24
	97.63
	
	

	accuracy (%)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Kappa coefficient
	0.79
	
	
	
	
	

	Overall accuracy
	0.86
	
	
	
	
	



CONCLUSIONS
The following conclusions can be drawn from the study:
· Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit, sed do eiusmod tempor incididunt ut labore et dolore magna aliqua. Ut enim ad minim veniam, quis nostrud exercitation ullamco laboris nisi ut aliquip ex ea commodo consequat.
· Duis aute irure dolor in reprehenderit in voluptate velit esse cillum dolore eu fugiat nulla pariatur.
· deserunt mollit anim id est laborum.
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